

Government of West Bengal Public Works Directorate Establishment Branch, Cell-II

No.: 4601-E/E-II/6P-04/18 Dated: 20.11.2019

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this directorate's order No.- 4243- E/E-II/6P-04/2018 dated 17.09.2019 regarding Promotion of L.D.Cs,Place of Posting on promotion of Shri Subrata Manna(Sl. No-19) & Saumitra Naskar(Sl. No-32) is to be read as "Office Of E.E, Diamond Harbour Division & Office of the E.E South 24 Parganas Division" in stead of "Office Of Chief Government Architect & Survey and Design Circle" respectively .

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Sd/-Chief Engineer(H.Q) Public Works Directorate

No.: 4601-/1(8)-E Dated: 20.11.2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal
- 2. Pay and Accounts Officer; Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-1/II/III.
- 3. Treasury Officer,.....Treasury.
- 4. Superintending Engineer,Circle, Public Works Directorate.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Division, Public Works Directorate.
- 6. Subrata Manna, L.D.C.
- 7. Saumitra Naskar, L.D.C
- 8. Guard File.

Assistant Chief Engineer (P)
P.W Directorate.

